### PRE/POST COUNCIL WORK SESSION AGENDA APRIL 1, 2019

#### STATUS REPORTS

- o Citizen Committee Appointments
- o Proclamation recognizing April as "Fair Housing Month".
- o Proclamation recognizing April as "Autism Awareness Month" and April 2 as "World Autism Day".
- o Proclamation recognizing April 7 April 13 as "National Library Week".
- o Proclamation recognizing May as "Motorcycle Awareness Month".

#### VISITORS

#### LEGISLATION

- An Ordinance to levy special assessments for the 2018 Sidewalk Repair Project, Mr. Stephens
- o An Ordinance to proceed with the 2019 Sidewalk Repair Project, Mr. Stephens
- o An Ordinance to proceed with the 2020 Street Lighting Program, Mr. Stephens
- An Ordinance to levy special assessments for the 2020 Street Lighting, Mr. Stephens
- An Ordinance to clarify permitting for Mobile Food Vehicles, Vice Mayor Byington
- o An Ordinance adopting the 2020 tax budget, Vice Mayor Byington
- An Ordinance to consider a proposed text amendment to the sign regulations of the Zoning Code, Vice Mayor Byington

#### • STAFF REPORT – PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

### • COUNCIL COMMITTEES

- o Court Liaison, Mrs. Hilton
- o Finance, Vice Mayor Byington
  - City Credit Accounts
- o Law & Minutes, Mrs. Hilton
- o Planning & Zoning, Vice Mayor Byington
  - Oakwood HS Alumni Plaza
  - Invisible Fences
- o Public Properties, Mr. Epley
  - Old River Sports Complex and Lane Stadium
- o Public Utilities/Waterworks/Sewer, Mr. Epley
- o Safety & Traffic, Mr. Stephens
  - ACORN Program
- O Streets & Alleys, Mr. Stephens
- o Community Relations/Promotion/Appointments, Mayor Duncan

#### REGIONAL AGENCIES

- o MVCC, Mr. Stephens
  - TCSU Funding/ Franchise Fee Rebate
- o MVRPC, Vice Mayor Byington
  - April 18 Spring Dinner
- Mayors & Managers, Mayor Duncan
- o First Suburbs, Vice Mayor Byington

# • BOARDS & COMMISSIONS

- Planning Commission, Vice Mayor ByingtonEnvironmental Committee, Mr. Stephens
- o Sister City Association, Mrs. Hilton
- o Historical Society, Mrs. Hilton

# • MISCELLANEOUS

o April 26 Tree City USA Awards Program